

KSK Mahanadi Power Company Limited

CIN: U40300TG2009PLC064062

Works

Near Nariyara Village, Akaltara Tehsil, Janjgir – Champa District, Chhattisgarh Tel (Site): 07817-284001 **Registered Office**

8-2-293/82/A/431/A, Road No.22, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500 033 Tel: +91-40-23559922-25 Fax: +91-40-23559930

Ref: KMPCL-COMP,HYD/BKDH/2500101/AU/01/2023 **Date:** 23rd September 2023

Subject : Extension of time for RFQ for carrying Internal Audit for KSK Mahanadi Power Company Limited.

Dear Sir,

With reference to our invitation letter dated 09th September 2023 and addendum dated 14th September 2023, for submission of quotation for carrying out internal audit of KSK Mahanadi Power Company Limited on quarterly basis, we hereby extend the submission time till Tuesday i.e. 26th September 2023.

Therefore, you are requested to submit the offer by 18:00 hours of 26th September 2023.

All other terms and conditions are remain same as per the RFQ dated 09th September 2023 and Addendum dated 14th September 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For KSK MAHANADI POWER COMPANY LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY.